Rescinded and Replaced with Resolution No. 153-01

RESOLUTION NO. 96-93

October 7, 1993

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE VANDENBERG VILLAGE COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT AUTHORIZING VVCSD REPRESENTATIVES TO SECURE FEDERAL SURPLUS PROPERTY FROM THE CALIFORNIA STATE AGENCY FOR SURPLUS PROPERTY

WHEREAS, the District is in need of various vehicles, tools and equipment such as a sewer jetter, standby generator, dump truck, etc.; and

WHEREAS, it is desirable for the District to make application to the Federal Surplus Property Donation Program for the purpose of obtaining vehicles, tools and equipment for the District on a donation basis to conserve the resources of the District; and

WHEREAS, the District is eligible to participate in the Federal Surplus Property Donation Program.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Directors of the Vandenberg Village Community Services District as follows:

- 1. The District's General Manager, Office Manager and Field Supervisor are hereby authorized to act as representatives of the District for the purpose of inspecting, testing, and/or acquiring federal surplus property from the California State Agency for Surplus Property per the terms and conditions of said Agency which is attached to this Resolution as Exhibit A; and
- 2. The President is authorized and directed to sign, and the Secretary is directed to authenticate, the Application, Resolution, Supporting Statements, and Compliance Certificates to request participation in the Federal Surplus Property Donation Program administered by the California State Agency for Surplus Property.

Resolution No. 96-93 October 7, 1993 Page 2

On the motion of Director	
Second Director	
Roll call vote, to wit:	
AYES: NOES: ABSENT: ABSTAIN:	
Resolution No. 9	96-93 is hereby adopted.
A TOTAL CITY	Phyllis C. White President, Board of Directors
ATTEST:	
Gwen Jerep, Secretary Board of Directors	
SECRETAR	Y'S CERTIFICATE
Services District, hereby certify that the for	Directors of the Vandenberg Village Community regoing is a true and correct copy of Resolution No f Directors of the Vandenberg Village Community ld on the 7th day of October, 1993.
	Gwen Jerep